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Enrollment Across Gender And Load

Men Women
Full-Time Part-Time Full-Time Part-Time Total

Student Count 1245 1012 1933 1666 5856
Semester Credit Hours 16667 5436 26037 9548 57688

First-Time Freshmen 283 10 331 9 633
Other First-Time 5 0 5 0 10

All Freshman 420 381 532 468 1801
Sophomore 242 63 307 107 719
Junior 214 89 344 192 839
Senior 283 152 649 351 1435

Undergrads 1159 685 1832 1118 4794
Graduate 72 321 98 541 1032
Doctoral 14 6 3 7 30

White 40 28 35 50 153
Black 19 5 12 5 41
Hispanic 1064 882 1788 1548 5282
Asian/Pacific 6 7 7 7 27
American Ind 0 1 0 1 2
International 114 84 90 53 341
Unknown 2 5 1 2 10

Under 18 21 329 31 417 798
18-19 494 29 661 34 1218
20-21 310 63 480 95 948
22-24 222 145 371 283 1021
25-29 128 167 189 330 814
30-34 40 124 88 221 473
35-39 20 62 69 126 277
40-49 6 64 36 127 233
50-64 4 29 8 31 72
65 and Over 0 0 0 2 2

Texas Counties 1123 938 1849 1626 5536
Foreign Countries 100 71 76 31 278
Other States 22 3 8 9 42

College of Arts & Sciences 650 589 850 761 2850
College of Business Admin 441 249 331 241 1262
College of Education 107 148 574 580 1409
College of Nursing & Health Sci 47 26 178 84 335

Average Age 

Overall Undergraduae Graduate Doctoral Women Men
Average    Average Average Average Average Average
   Age      Age    Age    Age    Age    Age

23 22.03 31.29 34.90 24.11 23.12



Enrollment Across Ethnicity

Amer Ind Asian Black Hisp Int Unk White Total

Student Count 2 27 41 5282 341 10 153 5856
Semester Credit Hours 10 223 509 52045 3394 71 1436 57688

Women 1 14 17 3336 143 3 85 3599
Men 1 13 24 1946 198 7 68 2257

Full Time 0 13 31 2852 204 3 75 3178
Part Time 2 14 10 2430 137 7 78 2678

First-Time Freshmen 0 1 6 593 15 1 17 633
Other First-Time 0 0 0 10 0 0 0 10

All Freshman 1 9 13 1651 76 4 47 1801
Sophomore 0 3 6 675 16 2 17 719
Junior 0 4 9 780 26 0 20 839
Senior 1 6 9 1336 55 0 28 1435

Undergrad Full-Time 0 11 30 2755 122 3 70 2991
Undergrad Part-Time 2 11 7 1687 51 3 42 1803
Graduate  Full-Time 0 1 0 94 72 0 3 170
Graduate  Part-Time 0 3 3 735 85 4 32 862
Doctoral  Full-Time 0 1 1 3 10 0 2 17
Doctoral  Part-Time 0 0 0 8 1 0 4 13

Under 18 1 7 2 734 33 3 18 798
18-19 0 5 12 1141 28 2 30 1218
20-21 0 3 14 851 60 1 19 948
22-24 0 6 4 884 109 0 18 1021
25-29 0 2 4 726 62 0 20 814
30-34 1 1 0 427 30 2 12 473
35-39 0 1 3 257 8 1 7 277
40-49 0 2 0 200 10 1 20 233
50-64 0 0 2 60 1 0 9 72
65 and Over 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 2

Texas Counties 2 26 31 5246 80 10 141 5536
Foreign Countries 0 0 0 21 257 0 0 278
Other States 0 1 10 15 4 0 12 42

College of Arts & Sciences 1 13 14 2647 91 7 77 2850
College of Business Admin 0 6 11 992 219 1 33 1262
College of Education 1 6 14 1330 25 2 31 1409
Coll of Nursing & Health Sci 0 2 2 313 6 0 12 335



Enrollment Across Residence 

Foreign Countries Other States Texas Total

Student Count 278 42 5536 5856
Semester Credit Hours 2846 497 54345 57688

Women 107 17 3475 3599
Men 171 25 2061 2257

Full Time 176 30 2972 3178
Part Time 102 12 2564 2678

First-Time Freshmen 12 2 619 633
Other First-Time 0 0 10 10

All Freshman 50 8 1743 1801
Sophomore 12 5 702 719
Junior 17 8 814 839
Senior 40 13 1382 1435

Undergrad Full-Time 100 27 2864 2991
Undergrad Part-Time 19 7 1777 1803
Graduate  Full-Time 66 2 102 170
Graduate  Part-Time 83 4 775 862
Doctoral  Full-Time 10 1 6 17
Doctoral  Part-Time 0 1 12 13

White 0 12 141 153
Black 0 10 31 41
Hispanic 21 15 5246 5282
Asian/Pacific 0 1 26 27
American Ind 0 0 2 2
International 257 4 80 341
Unknown 0 0 10 10

Under 18 8 1 789 798
18-19 21 6 1191 1218
20-21 55 10 883 948
22-24 92 12 917 1021
25-29 56 10 748 814
30-34 31 0 442 473
35-39 7 0 270 277
40-49 8 3 222 233
50-64 0 0 72 72
65 and Over 0 0 2 2

College of Arts & Sciences 52 16 2782 2850
College of Business Admin 205 10 1047 1262
College of Education 20 11 1378 1409
Coll of Nursing & Health Sci 1 5 329 335



Enrollment by Level and Ethnicity 

Part-Time Full-Time Part-Time Full-Time Total Women Men Total
Level Eth  Women  Women    Men    Men Count Hours Hours Hours

A. Undergraduate American Ind 1 0 1 0 2 9 1 10
Asian/Pacific 5 7 6 4 22 117 75 192
Black 4 12 3 18 37 201 287 488
Hispanic 1048 1707 639 1048 4442 29519 17697 47216
International 29 72 22 50 173 1220 811 2031
Unknown 1 1 2 2 6 18 32 50
White 30 33 12 37 112 625 594 1219

Total A. Undergraduate 1118 1832 685 1159 4794 31709 19497 51206

B. Graduate Asian/Pacific 2 0 1 1 4 7 15 22
Black 1 0 2 0 3 3 9 12
Hispanic 495 78 240 16 829 3362 1416 4778
International 24 18 61 54 157 336 922 1258
Unknown 1 0 3 0 4 6 15 21
White 18 2 14 1 35 114 69 183

Total B. Graduate 541 98 321 72 1032 3828 2446 6274

C. Doctoral Asian/Pacific 0 0 0 1 1 0 9 9
Black 0 0 0 1 1 0 9 9
Hispanic 5 3 3 0 11 42 9 51
International 0 0 1 10 11 0 105 105
White 2 0 2 2 6 6 28 34

Total C. Doctoral 7 3 6 14 30 48 160 208

Total 1666 1933 1012 1245 5856 35585 22103 57688


